financial information’’) is based on the net assets of the Company as at 30 June 2017, set
out in the audited financial statements of the Company for the year ended on that date, and
has been prepared to illustrate the effect on the Net Assets of the Company as if the
Proposals had been completed on 30 June 2017 on the assumption that all JDG
Shareholders elect to roll all of their investment in JDG into the Company.

The pro forma financial information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and,
because of its nature, addresses a hypothetical situation and does not, therefore, represent
the Company’s actual financial position or results.

The pro forma financial information has been prepared under International Financial Reporting
Standards as adopted by the EU and on the basis set out in the notes set out below. The
pro forma financial information is stated on the basis of the accounting policies adopted in the
financial statements of the Company for the year ended 30 June 2017.

The Company
as at 30 June

2017
(note 1)

£’000

Adjustments
for assets

rolling from
JDG

(note 2)
£’000

Pro forma net
assets of the

Company
£’000

Non-current assets
Investments held at fair value through profit

loss 47,277 59,008 106,285
Current assets
Receivables 200 — 200
Cash and cash equivalents 7,454 — 7,454
Total current assets 7,654 — 7,654

TOTAL ASSETS 54,931 59,008 113,939

Current liabilities
Payables 9,707 — 9,707

NET ASSETS 45,224 59,008 104,232

1. The Net Assets of the Company at 30 June 2017 have been extracted without material adjustment from the financial
statements of the Company for the year ended 30 June 2017, which are incorporated by reference into this document.

2. An adjustment has been made to reflect the Proposals assuming all JDG Shareholders elect to roll all of their investment in
JDG into Company. It is further assumed that the assets received by the Company as part of the Proposals are listed securities
in accordance with the Company’s investment policy. The adjustment has been based on the unaudited net asset value of JDG